
 

 

Heathland volunteer mornings (updated version) 

When? Where? Time 

Thursday 6th January Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 9am to 12pm 

Saturday 15th January  Oak Tree Heath, Mansfield 9am to 12pm 

Friday 21st January  Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 9am to 12pm 

Friday 28th January  Oak Tree Heath, Mansfield 9am to 12pm 

Saturday 29th January Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 10am to 12pm 

Friday 4th February Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 9am to 12pm 

Saturday 5th February Oak Tree Heath, Mansfield 10am to 12pm 

Friday 11th February Oak Tree Heath, Mansfield 9am to 12pm  

Friday 18th February Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 9am to 12pm 

Friday 25th February Oak Tree Heath, Mansfield 9am to 12pm 

Saturday 26th February Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 10am to 12pm 

Friday 4th March Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 9am to 12pm 

Friday 11th March Oak Tree Heath, Mansfield 9am to 12pm  

Saturday 12th March Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 10am to 12pm 

Friday 18th March Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 9am to 12pm 

Friday 25th March Oak Tree Heath, Mansfield 9am to 12pm 

Saturday 26th March Sherwood Heath, Ollerton 10am to 12pm 

 

Location & Directions 

Oak Tree Heath:  

NG18 3RT 

- Parking: in the carpark of Tesco or 

Oak Tree Leisure Centre 

- Meeting point – outside Oak Tree 

Leisure Centre 

Sherwood Heath:  

NG22 9DT 

- Parking: in the lay-by opposite Green 

Hut Café along the A616, or the 

carpark behind the Alder’s pub 

- Meeting point: notice boards/picnic 

benches on Sherwood Heath 

 


